e DoD Military Tuition Assistance Per-Unit Rate Chart
VE[ RANS AFFAIRS Academic Year 2024-25

SEMESTER CAMPUS RATE SCHEDULE - UNDERGRADUATE CSU Rates QUARTER CAMPUS RATE SCHEDULE - UNDERGRADUATE CSU Rates
Full-Time Flat Rate  $ 3,042.00 Part-Time Flat Rate  $ 1,764.00 Full-Time Flat Rate  $2,028.00 Part-Time Flat Rate  $ 1,176.00
. Mil . Mil . . Mil . . " Mil
.. |CSU Mil Rate Mil/TA CSU MIITA | Student |CSU Rate . |CSU Mil Rate Mil/TA CSU MIlITA | Student | CSU Rate . csu i M/TA CSU MIITA | Student Mil . csu i Mil/TA CSU MIITA | Student | CSU Rate
Units @ $588/unit Student Tuition Pays Out-of- | Overage Units @ $588/unit Student Tuition Pays Out-of- | Overage Units Rate @ | Student | Tuition Pays Out-of- Student Units Rate @ Student | Tuition Pays Out-of- | Overage
Credit Cap Credit Cap $392/unit| Credit Cap Fee $392/unit| Credit Cap
Pocket Pocket Pocket Pocket
7 $4,116 ($1,074)| $ 3,042 |$ 1,750 |$ 1292 |$ - 1 $588 S0|S 588 | $ 250 | $ 338 |5 1,176 7 $2,744 (5716)| $ 2,028 |$ 1,167 |S 861 S - 1 $392 SO|S 392|S 167 |S$S 225|S 784
8 $4,704 ($1,662)| $ 3,042 (S 2,000 |$ 1,042|$ - 2 $1,176 $0|S$ 1,176 (S 500 | $ 676 | S 588 2 $784 S0|$ 784 $ 450 S 392
W o | s8] (s1500)($ 208[$ 15008 s528[S - 51,176 s0]s 1176 s 67615
10 $5,880 ($2,838)| $ 3,042 S 2500($ 542[$ - 4 $2,352 ($588)| $ 1,764|$ 1000 764|S - $3,920 | ($1,892)| $ 2,028 | $ $ 361($
11 56,468 ($3,426)[ $ 3,042 ]S 2,750 [$  292[3$ - 5 52,940  ($1,176)[ S 1,764 [$ 1,250  s514[$ - 54,312 | (52,284)[ $ 2,028
13 $7,644 ($4,602)| $ 3,042 (S 2,750 |$ 292|$ - 13 $5,096 ($3,068)[ $ 2,028 |$ 1,834 (S 194|S -
14 $8,232 (55,190)| $ 3,042 (S 2,750 |$ 292 |$ - 14 $5,488 (53,460)[ $ 2,028 |$ 1,834 (S 194|$ -
15 $5,880 ($3,852)[ $ 2,028 | S 1,834 (S 194|S -
16 $9,408 (56,366)| $ 3,042 S 2,750 |$ 292 |$ -
17 $9,996 (56,954)| $ 3,042 S 2,750 |$ 292 |$ - 17 $6,664 ($4,636)[ $ 2,028 | S 1,834 (S 194|S N
18 $10,584 ($7,542)[ S 3,082[8 2,750 [$ 292[$ - [ 18 | s7056] ($5028)[s 2028[$ 1,834[5 194]s - |
SEMESTER CAMPUS RATE SCHEDULE - GRADUATE CSU Rates QUARTER CAMPUS RATE SCHEDULE - GRADUATE CSU Rates
Full-Time Flat Rate $ 3,804.00 Part-Time Flat Rate $ 2,208.00 Full-Time Flat Rate  $2,536.00 Part-Time Flat Rate  $ 1,472.00
. Mil . Mmil . . mil " . Mmil
 lesumitRate|  MIVTA SU | \ita | student |csURate| . |csumitrate| V™ | popRate| Mima | student | csuRate | csumi] MI/TA | CSU s | hudent | CSU Rate | sumil) MITA | on | MimA | student |csU Rate
Units @ $736/unit Student Tuition Pays Out-of- | Overage Units @ $736/unit Student Paid Pays Out-of- | Overage Units Rate @ | Student | Tuition Pays Out-of- | Overage Units Rate @ Student Rate Paid| Pays Out-of- | Overage
Credit Cap Credit $491/unit| Credit Cap $491/unit| Credit
Pocket Pocket Pocket Pocket
7 $5,152 ($1,348)| $ 3,804 S 1,750 | $ 2,054 |$ - 1 $736 S0 (S 736 | S 250 | $ 486 | S 1,472 7 $3,437 ($901)| $ 2,536 | S 1,167 [$ 1,369 | S - 1 $491 SO|$ 491|S 167 (S 324|S 981
8 $5,888 (52,084)| $ 3,804 (S 2,000|$ 1804 |S - 2 $1,472 SO S 1472($ 500 | $ 972 [ S 736 2 $982 S0 |S 982 334|S$ 648 |5 490
9 $4,419 | ($1,883)] $ 2,536 |$ 1,500 | $ 1,036 | $ - $1,472 $0|$ 1,472 $ 972|s -
10 $7,360 ($3,556)| $ 3,804 S 2500 |$ 1304|$ - 4 $2,944 (5736)| $ 2,208 |$ 1,000 |S$ 1,208 S - $4,910 ($2,374)[ $ 2,536 | S 1,667 869
11 $8,096 ($4,292)| $ 3,804 |$ 2,750 | 1,054 ]S - 5 $3,680 |  (51,472)| S 2,208|$ 1,250 958|s - $5,401 | (52,865)[ $ 2,536 [ $ 1,834
SEMESTER CAMPUS RATE SCHEDULE -CREDENTIAL CSU Rates QUARTER CAMPUS RATE SCHEDULE - CREDENTIAL CSU Rates
Full-Time Flat Rate $ 3,531.00 Part-Time Flat Rate  $ 2,049.00 Full-Time Flat Rate  $2,354.00 Part-Time Flat Rate  $ 1,366.00
. Mil . Mmil . . Mil " . Mmil
lesumitRate|  MIVTA SU | \ita | student |csURate| . |csumitrate| V™ | popRate| Mima | student | csuRate | csumil ] MI/TA | CSU s | Shudent | CsU Rate | sumil) MI/TA | on | Mima | student |csU Rate
Units @ $683/unit Student Tuition Pays Out-of- | Overage Units @ $683/unit Student Paid Pays Out-of- | Overage Units Rate @ | Student | Tuition Pays Out-of- | Overage Units Rate @ Student Rate Paid| Pays Out-of- | Overage
Credit Cap Credit $455/unit| Credit Cap $455/unit|  Credit
Pocket Pocket Pocket Pocket
7 $4,781 ($1,250)[ $ 3,531 (S 1,750 |$ 1,781 |$ - 1 $683 S0 (S 683 S 250 | $ 433 |$ 1,366 7 $3,185 ($831)| $ 2,354 | $ 1,167 [$ 1,187 | S - 1 $455 S0|$ 455|S 167 (S 288|S 911
8 $5,464 (51,933)| $ 3531 |$ 2000 |$ 1531|$ - 2 $1,366 SO|S 1,366 500 | $ 866 | S 683 2 $910 $0|S 910 334|$ 576 |5 456
9 $4,095 | ($1,741)| $ 2,354 |$ 1,500 |$ 854 | $ - $1,365 $0|$ 1,365 $ 865|S 1
10 $6,830 ($3,299)[ $ 3,531 |$ 2500|$ 1,031|$ - 4 $2,732 (5683)| $ 2,049|$ 1000 |S$ 1,049 |$S - $4,550 ($2,196)| $ 2,354 687
11 $7,513 ($3,982)[ $ 3,531]$ 2,750 S 781[$ - 5 53,415 |  ($1,366)| S 2,049 [$ 12505  799[$ - $5,005 | (52,651)] $ 2,354
Definitions
CSU Mil Rate These amounts are the per unit tuition amount for military students using Military Tuition Assistance.
Mil/TA Student Credit | These amounts (in red) depict the credit provided to military students using MilTA tuition rates. CSU tuition cannot exceed rates charged other nonmilitary students.
CSU Tuition Cap CSU Tuition Cap These amounts represent the maximum amount of tuition the CSU can charge any student including those using MilTA. These rates are the same for all students attending CSU campuses.
MilTA Pays These amounts are the maximum amounts of financial aid paid by the DOD for students using MilTA. These amounts may vary depending on a number of military service factors.
Out-of-Pocket Cost These amounts represent the out-of-pocket tuition cost for students using MilTA. These costs do not reflect campus-based fees.
CSU Rate Overage These amounts (in green) are tuition costs the CSU absorbs for students using MilTA.




